Santa Rosa County School Board



Regular Meeting Second and/or Fourth Thursday of each month

Clifton L. Hinote Director of High Schools 5086 Canal Street Milton, FL 32570 Phone: (850) 983-5055 Fax: (850) 983-5067

E-mail: hinotec@mail.santarosa.k12.fl.us

Tim S. Wyrosdick Superintendent

BOARD Diane L. Scott District 1 **Hugh Winkles** District 2 Carol Boston District 3 Jennifer Granse District 4 Scott Peden District 5

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Superintendent

School Board Members

FROM: Clifton L. Hinote

Director of High Schools

RE:

Request for Use of Religious Venue

DATE:

February 19, 2015

Please review the following request for use of religious venues.

SCHOOL	DATE OF EVENT	TYPE OF EVENT	RELIGIOUS VENUE
GBHS	05/01/15	ROTC Awards Night	St. Ann's Catholic Church
JHS	02/07/15	fundraiser – dinner	Jay United Methodist Church
MHS	05/05/15	FFA Banquet	Living Truth Church
PHS	05/14/15	Senior Awards Night	Immanuel Baptist Church
	03/09/15 03/10/15	FL Vocal Association Music Performance Assessment	Woodlawn Baptist Church

50-01-04 Rev. 10/6/2009

Requesting School 63 HS
Religious Venue ST ANN; Address 100 DANIEL ST GULF BREUZE FL 32561
Venue Owner M. Jum NAILE Phone Number 932-2859 Contact Name
Owner's Affiliation with a house of worship or congregation DINECTOR
Type of School Event 10TC AWARDS NIGHT Date of Event: 1 may 15
Attendee Information Expected number of School Officials Expected number of Students Expected number of Guests Available Parking Attendee Information 3 136 200 200 Sfots
Provide your rationale for why school district facilities are not acceptable (seating, acoustics, etc) Use the back of this sheet if more space is needed:
ACOUSTICS IN THE GYM AND POOR. IT IS TOO HOT AND THE SEATS AND TOO UNCOMFORTABLE FOR 2t Hours, VERY HARD TO SUETHE SCREEN AND PART OF CROWD WILL BE AT OUR BACKS SO UNABLE TO
Event venue for previous 3 years BLUE WAItOOS STAULUM
Regular Venue Use Fee School Use Fee
Distance from School to Religious Venue 1 BLOCK
Distance from School to Religious Venue Block
I hereby certify that no venue other than a religious venue would be reasonably suitable for this event.
School Official Signature Date
Request Status (this section for grade level director use only)
Approved Denied CuyImplicate
Grade Level Director Signature Date

50-01-04 Rev. 10/6/2009

Date of Request: 1/1 Requesting School: 3		•
Religious Venue Address	Jay United Methodis 14083 Alabama St Jay, FL 32565	st Church
Venue Owner/ Contact Name	Pastor – Ebb Hagan	Phone Number 675-4882
Owner's Affiliation	with a house of worsh	nip or congregation Pastor
Type of School Even	<u>t</u> : fundraiser - dinne	r Date of Event: 2/7/2015
acoustics, etc) Use than anything availa configure building a tables and chairs, an easily accessible. Particularly accessible are twenter or previous processions.	School Officials Students Guests The for why school dishe back of this sheet in the onsite. Kitchen facts we wish. Table and the sound system. Temerking is available with the with th	2 50 150 300 trict facilities are not acceptable (seating, f more space is needed: Open area is much larger icility is adjoining. Stage is available, and we can chairs are furnished. No cost to rent space or perature control at our disposal. Restrooms are a little to no distance to cover. New event
Regular Venue Use 1	Fee \$75 School	l Use Fee no cost
Distance from School	ol to Religious Venue	0.5 miles
School Official Resp	onsible for Venue Sel	ection Nina Hendricks
I hereby certify that this event.	no venue other than	a religious venue would be reasonably suitable for
School Official Signature	<u>e</u> 00.±	1 / 14 / 15 Date
•	ection for grade level directo	r use only)
Approved	Denied	
Grade Level Director Sig	gnature	/-20-/5 Date

50-01-04 Rev. 10/6/2009

Date of Request 1/8/15	
Requesting School Milton High	
Religious Venue Living Truth Church ((formerly Farmer's Opry)
Address 8897 Byrom Campbell	" The state of the
Pace, FL 32571	I Wau
11100, 111 020/1	
Venue Owner/ Living Truth Church	Phone Number 850.994.7698
Contact Name	
Owner's Affiliation with a house of worship or	r congregation Community Church
Type of School Event FFA Banquet I	Date of Event: <u>5/5/15</u>
1 1. Y 0	
Attendee Information	
-	<u>10</u>
-	<u>35</u>
Expected number of Guests	40
Available Parking	<u>N/A</u>
Provide your rationale for why school district	1 \ 0'
acoustics, etc) Use the back of this sheet if mo	re space is needed:
This venue provides a sound system, along wit	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<u>not have an adequate sound system in our cafe</u>	<u>eteria.</u>
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Banquet has been held in this same location
for approximately the last 10 years. The Opry	House closed and sold the property and the
building to the Living Truth Church.	
D 1 5 V 1 5 0 014 50	Calcadition For Carra
Regular Venue Use Fee \$14.50 per per	son School Use Fee Same
Distance from School to Religious Venue	15 miles
Distance from School to Kenglous venue	<u> </u>
School Official Responsible for Venue Selectio	m FFA Sponsor - Robyn Enfinger
central responsible for a chief selection	a Titi Sponsor Tody is Eminge.
I hereby certify that no venue other than a rel	igious venue would be reasonably suitable for
this event.	•
2 6/1/21	
D_P.W-T	1/8/15 Date
B.W.W.F.F. School Official Signature	Date
${f Request\ Status}$ (this section for grade level director use ${f c}$	only)
Approved Denied	
and the same	1-71-10
Grade Level Director Signature	1-21-15 Date
	17/113

	Pare High School
Requesting School Religious Venue Address	Inmonuel Bootist Church 1167 Huy 20 126.FL 32571
Venue Owner/ Contact Name	Immenuel Baptist Chunh Phone Number 994-6152 Arme Janston
Owner's Affiliation	with a house of worship or congregation
Type of School Even	denior Awards Might Date of Event: May 14,2015
Attendee Informatio Expected number of Expected number of Expected number of Available Parking	School Officials Further Haministration Students 200 Serious
· Requested vanue. · Requested vanue. · Requested vanue.	the for why school district facilities are not acceptable (seating, the back of this sheet if more space is needed: The proper scatting for a 21/2 hour program. The proper scatting for a 21/2 hour program. The consumption of the hold anticipated (yourd.) The assumed system. AV. and operator from facilitate out needs.
· Kcquested Venue Event venue for pres	le los on ouditorium atmosphere which offers a proper denorum for such cover)
Event venue for prevenue Use I	Fee 200.00 School Use Fee No Fucility to aud modate that sizegra
Event venue for prevenue Use I	Fee 200.00 School Use Fee No Fucility to aud modate that sizegra
Event venue for prevenue Use I	flous 3 years
Regular Venue Use I Distance from School School Official Response	Fee 200.00 School Use Fee No fucility to automodate that size grown to Religious Venue 1.5 miles onsible for Venue Selection Stak Krowton & Dechaly no venue other than a religious venue would be reasonably
Regular Venue Use I Distance from School School Official Responsible to the school of	Fee 200.00 School Use Fee No fucility to automate that size grant of the Religious Venue 1.5 miles onsible for Venue Selection Stale Krowthon & Dechely no venue other than a religious venue would be reasonably it.
Regular Venue Use I Distance from School School Official Responsible to the school of	Fee 200.00 School Use Fee No fucility to automate that sizegns of to Religious Venue 1.5 miles onsible for Venue Selection Stak Krowton & Dechaly no venue other than a religious venue would be reasonably it. 1-27-15
Regular Venue Use I Distance from School School Official Responsitional Responsition of the School Official Signature	Fee 200.00 School Use Fee No fucility to automate that sizegns of to Religious Venue 1.5 miles onsible for Venue Selection Stak Krowton & Dechaly no venue other than a religious venue would be reasonably it. 1-27-15
Regular Venue Use I Distance from School School Official Responsitional Responsition of the School Official Signature	Fee 200.00 School Use Fee No fucility to automodate that sizing to Religious Venue 1.5 miles onsible for Venue Selection Star Frowthen & Dechally no venue other than a religious venue would be reasonably it. Date Cection for grade level director use only)
Regular Venue Use I Distance from School School Official Responsible for this even School Official Signature Request Status (this se	Fee 200.00 School Use Fee No fucility to aug modate that size grade to Religious Venue 1.5 miles onsible for Venue Selection Hale krowthen a Dechelly no venue other than a religious venue would be reasonably at. 2

Date of Request 2- Requesting School_	4-15 Pace HS.	
Religious Venue Address	Woodlawn B 824 North Ferdon Crestiview, FI 32	Lightist Church 536
Venue Owner/ Contact Name	Pate Wise	Phone Number 850-682-2924
Owner's Affiliation	with a house of worsh Florida Vocal As	nip or congregation
Type of School Even	Horida Vocal HS <u>It</u> Music Performan	sociation we Assessment Date of Event: March 9-10, 2015
Attendee Information Expected number of Expected number of Expected number of Available Parking	School Officials f Students	<u>6</u> 200 200 400
-	· ·	trict facilities are not acceptable (seating, if more space is needed:
acoustics, etc) osci	ne back of this sheet	a more space is accused.
Event venue for pre	vious 3 years	FBC Milton FBC Milton FUMC NiceVille
Regular Venue Use	Fee \$10	School Use Fee
Distance from School	ol to Religious Venue	
School Official Resp	onsible for Venue Sel	lection Angela Horne, District Chair
I hereby certify that suitable for this even School Official Signature	nt. Shell	a religious venue would be reasonably 2-4-15 Date
Request Status (this s	section for grade level directo	or use only)
Approved	Denied	
City to Huote Grade Level Director Si	gnature	2-5-15 Date